## **INVITATION TO BID**

## BOARD PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

Bid No: DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/016/B

## Supply & Delivery of 36kV Insulator Tension Set with Hardware for Racoon Conductors

Chairman, Board Procurement Committee on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, invites sealed bids from the potential suppliers, for the Supply & Delivery of 12,000 Nos. of 36kV Insulator Tension Sets with Hardware for Racoon Conductors under the above referred Bid. Bidding method shall be International Competitive Bidding. Bids shall be submitted only on bidding Documents purchased from the CEB.

The fee for a set of bidding documents –LKR 12,500.00

The fee for an information copy of a set of bidding documents - LKR1,000.00

(Payment must be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB)

Information copies are also available on http://www.ceb.lk at free of charge.

The Bidding Documents or the information copies of the Bidding Documents, may be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited agents, on submission of a written request to Deputy General Manager (P&D – DD1), Planning & Development Branch (DD1), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, 50, Sir Chiththampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, upon payment of the fee indicated above, between **0900 h** and **1500 h** on any working day till **2018-11-27**. Please note that Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective bidders or their accredited Agents who are registered in terms of Public Contracts Act No 3 of 1987 and on submission of form PCA 3 issued by Registrar of Public Contracts with respect to each Bid.

Foreign Diplomatic Missions / Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected at the Planning & Development Branch (Distribution Division 1), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board , 50, Sir Chiththampalam A Gardiner Mawatha , Colombo 02, free of charge.

Bids shall be deposited in the box provided for this purpose at the Planning & Development Branch (Distribution Division 1), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 50, Sir Chiththampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 2, at or **before 1000 h** on **2018-11-28.** Late Bids will be rejected and returned to the bidder unopened.

Bids will be opened at the Conference Room, Planning & Development Branch (Distribution Division 1), 4<sup>th</sup>Floor, CEB Head office immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorised representatives.

All clarifications shall be sought in writing **two weeks** before the date of closing of bidding, from the Deputy General Manager (P&D – DD1), Planning & Development Branch (DD1), 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, 50, Sir Chiththampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02.

Tel:011-2430473/2431971 Fax:011-2339320 Web:www.ceb.lk

Chairman, Board Procurement Committee Ceylon Electricity Board

